MIDDLETON IN TEESDALE MART

STATION ROAD, DL12 0PJ - 01833 640281

(HeH

HARRISON &
HETHERINGTON

Tuesday 6" September

Opening show and sale of
1500 STORE LAMBS

Show 10.30am Sale 11.00am

Classes for pens of 10 or more
Continental & Suffolk, Mules and Hill lambs

Judge: Mr Malcolm Skidmore, Low Swainston Farm, Wynyard

Kindly sponsored by

Coxhoe Service & Copley Coal Co
Supply

Middleton in Teesdale Mart 01833 640281
James Little Auctioneer 07872 840685
Joe Bowman Auctioneer 07736 883670

Nicola Foster 07733 436284

HARRISON & HETHERINGTON
Borderway Mart, Rosehill, Carlisle, Cumbria CA1 2RS t: 01228 406200 e: info@borderway.com
harrisonandhetherington.co.uk



NOTICE TO PURCHASERS
Business Trading Terms and Settlement of Purchases
Payment due on Day of Purchase.

Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 7.25% over Clydesdale Bank base rate at the time, for
accounts in default Purchases shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law in England
and Scotland
Accepted form of payments
direct bank transfer; debit card; cheque - known customers only; bankers draft
2% surcharge will apply to Business Credit Card payments
If payment is made by credit card, it must be linked to a business bank account
New customers and or agents wishing to purchase on behalf of another party must contact the
company's main office at Carlisle at least 48 hours prior to sale, to provide full details and references for
authorisation

Please note that all lots/items must be settled on the day of purchase and prior to clearance of any stock.
For the avoidance of doubt H&H reserve the right to contra or keep sale proceeds to offset against an
outstanding account.

SALE CONDITIONS

Middleton in Teesdale Mart Holding Number is 12/014/8000
Sold under the Conditions of Sale as displayed in the Mart recommended by the Livestock Auctioneers Association
for England And Wales
The auctioneers shall not be liable in any way for any deficiencies in either the vendor’s tagging of his sheep nor
the reading equipment being used at the CPRC in accordance with the EID Regulations nor any reading or print out
produced by the said equipment
Vendors
All Sheep consigned to this Sale must be accompanied by a completed ARAMS 1 movement document and all
vendors must ensure that holding, post code and flock numbers are supplied. Please ensure that all Sheep are ear
tagged to comply with regulations.
Purchasers
Please have available the holding number, address and postcode to which the animals will be moving.
No lots can leave the market without a pass slip and movement licence issued by the main office. Should you
require assistance in arranging transport of livestock purchased please contact the Auctioneer or Fieldstaff. It is
the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are outwith any withdrawal
period. This includes antibiotics, anthelmintics or sheep dip that the seller may have given prior to sale
Bio-Security
Please observe bio security rules as displayed in the Mart
TREATMENT
All Sheep at this sale must have been treated with a scab approved product.

CLASSES
(pens of 10 lambs)
Judge: Mr Malcolm Skidmore, Low Swainston Farm, Wynyard

lst 2nd 3rd

Continental & Suffolk

Mules

Hill Lambs




Pen No

1-2
3-11

12-13
14-15
16
17-26
27
28-29
30-31
32
33-34
35
36
37-38
39
40-41
42-43
44-49

50-51
52-53
54-55

56

57
58-59
60-62

63
64
65-66
67
68
69-70
71

CATALOGUE

FA No
East Park Farm, Dereham Cottage 33105
JB Fletcher, East Friar House Farm 33787
GS Dixon, Low Scargill
DA Humble, Allergill Farm
S Hunter, Wat Garth
MB & G Scott, Green Acres
B Staley, West Underhurth
A & J Bousfield, Greenhills Farm
HG Spensley & Son, Sleetburn
D Eccles, Hardberry Hill Farm
C & JC Stephenson, Pikestone Farm 33175
GW Simpson, Orchard Farm
| Hutchinson, Prospect Farm
PD & J Johnson, Herdship 32785
G Scott, Low Houses 47708
MW & E Dent, Wythes Hill 33141
GP Addison, Hayberries 40973
N & N Foster, Birch Bush 100456
HW & MA Alderson, Howgill Grange 25137
W & C Iceton, East Thorngarth Hill
JA Robinson, 3 Fairfield Road
D & JA Teasdale, Folly Farm 46637
JD Teasdale, Breckon Hill Farm 46637

JA Robinson, New House
K Robinson, 9 Greenfields

JA Hodgson, Greta Farm

JN Watson, Sayer Hill

T James, Greystones

M Radford, East Underhurth

K Borrowdale & A Wearmouth, Beckfoot
RB Watson, Strand Foot

WR Bell, Arla Burn Farm

Entries taken to time of sale

20
160
15
30
30
30
300
15
25
40
20
40
10
20
30
20
40
30
60
60
40
40
40
20
20
30
62

20
30
40
10
20
40
20

Texel X
Mules
Texel X
Texel X & Beltex
Texel X
Texel X
Texel X
Texel X
Texel X
Texel X
Texel X
Mules
Texel X
Beltex X
Mules
Texel X
Mules
Cont X
Dutch Spotted X
Swaledale
Mules
Cont
Texel X
Texel X
Texel X
Chev X
Texel X
Mules
Texel X
Texel X
Texel X
Cont
Texel X & Beltex X
Texel X
Beltex X



Forthcoming sales at Middleton in Teesdale Mart

Prize show and sale of
1525 NEMSA GIMMER LAMBS
Wednesday 14" September
Show 10.00am Sale 11.00am

Prize show and sale of
SWALEDALE GIMMER LAMBS
Friday 16" September
Show 9.00am Sale 10.00am
Entries close 10am Wednesday 7t" September

Prize show and sale of
uncrossed registered and unregistered
SWALEDALE EWES & SHEARLINGS
Monday 26" September
Entries close 10am Wednesday 14t September

SUCKLED CALVES & STORE & BREEDING SHEEP
Tuesday 4" October
Entries close Monday 26" September

SWALEDALE SHEEP BREEDERS ASSOCIATION
‘A’ DISTRICT RAM SALE
Wednesday 12" October
Entries close direct to District Secretary by Wednesday 28t September

THE UK'S LEADING LIVESTOCK ( HeH }

MARKETING COMPANY HARRISON &

HETHERINGTON

NINE SALE CENTRES SPECIALIST LIVESTOCK SALES, EQUINE & EVENT.
PEDIGREE & COMMERCIAL LIVESTOCK ® PROFESSIONAL VALUATIONS

OFFICIAL SOCIETY SALES OF BEEF, DAIRY & SHEEP @ ONLINE INTERNET BIDDING

TRACTORS, MACHINERY & COMMERCIAL VEHICLES

01228 406200




