

MIDDLETON IN TEESDALE MART

STATION ROAD, DL12 0PJ - 01833 640281

Tuesday 6th September

Opening show and sale of 1500 STORE LAMBS

Show 10.30am Sale 11.00am

Classes for pens of 10 or more Continental & Suffolk, Mules and Hill lambs

Judge: Mr Malcolm Skidmore, Low Swainston Farm, Wynyard

Kindly sponsored by

Coxhoe Service & Supply



Copley Coal Co

Middleton in Teesdale Mart 01833 640281 James Little Auctioneer 07872 840685 Joe Bowman Auctioneer 07736 883670 Nicola Foster 07733 436284

NOTICE TO PURCHASERS

Business Trading Terms and Settlement of Purchases Payment due on Day of Purchase.

Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 7.25% over Clydesdale Bank base rate at the time, for accounts in default Purchases shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law in England and Scotland

Accepted form of payments

direct bank transfer; debit card; cheque - known customers only; bankers draft
2% surcharge will apply to Business Credit Card payments
If payment is made by credit card, it must be linked to a business bank account
New customers and or agents wishing to purchase on behalf of another party must contact the
company's main office at Carlisle at least 48 hours prior to sale, to provide full details and references for
authorisation

Please note that all lots/items must be settled on the day of purchase and prior to clearance of any stock. For the avoidance of doubt H&H reserve the right to contra or keep sale proceeds to offset against an outstanding account.

SALE CONDITIONS

Middleton in Teesdale Mart Holding Number is 12/014/8000

Sold under the Conditions of Sale as displayed in the Mart recommended by the Livestock Auctioneers Association for England And Wales

The auctioneers shall not be liable in any way for any deficiencies in either the vendor's tagging of his sheep nor the reading equipment being used at the CPRC in accordance with the EID Regulations nor any reading or print out produced by the said equipment

Vendors

All Sheep consigned to this Sale must be accompanied by a completed ARAMS 1 movement document and all vendors must ensure that holding, post code and flock numbers are supplied. Please ensure that all Sheep are ear tagged to comply with regulations.

Purchasers

Please have available the holding number, address and postcode to which the animals will be moving. No lots can leave the market without a pass slip and movement licence issued by the main office. Should you require assistance in arranging transport of livestock purchased please contact the Auctioneer or Fieldstaff. It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are outwith any withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics, anthelmintics or sheep dip that the seller may have given prior to sale

Bio-Security

Please observe bio security rules as displayed in the Mart

TREATMENT

All Sheep at this sale must have been treated with a scab approved product.

CLASSES

(pens of 10 lambs)

Judge: Mr Malcolm Skidmore, Low Swainston Farm, Wynyard

	1 st	2 nd	3 rd
Continental & Suffolk			
Mules			
Hill Lambs			

CATALOGUE

Pen No		FA No		
1-2	East Park Farm, Dereham Cottage	33105	20	Texel X
3-11	JB Fletcher, East Friar House Farm	33787	160	Mules
		33707	15	Texel X
12-13	GS Dixon, Low Scargill		30	Texel X & Beltex
14-15	DA Humble, Allergill Farm		30	Texel X
16	S Hunter, Wat Garth		30	Texel X
17-26	MB & G Scott, Green Acres		300	Texel X
27	B Staley, West Underhurth		15	Texel X
28-29	A & J Bousfield, Greenhills Farm		25	Texel X
30-31	HG Spensley & Son, Sleetburn		40	Texel X
32	D Eccles, Hardberry Hill Farm		20	Texel X
33-34	C & JC Stephenson, Pikestone Farm	33175	40	Mules
35	GW Simpson, Orchard Farm		10	Texel X
36	I Hutchinson, Prospect Farm		20	Beltex X
37-38	PD & J Johnson, Herdship	32785	30	Mules
39	G Scott, Low Houses	47708	20	Texel X
40-41	MW & E Dent, Wythes Hill	33141	40	Mules
42-43	GP Addison, Hayberries	40973	30	Cont X
44-49	N & N Foster, Birch Bush	100456	60	Dutch Spotted X
			60	Swaledale
50-51	HW & MA Alderson, Howgill Grange	25137	40	Mules
52-53	W & C Iceton, East Thorngarth Hill		40	Cont
54-55	JA Robinson, 3 Fairfield Road		40	Texel X
56	D & JA Teasdale, Folly Farm	46637	20	Texel X
57	JD Teasdale, Breckon Hill Farm	46637	20	Texel X
58-59	JA Robinson, New House		30	Chev X
60-62	K Robinson, 9 Greenfields		62	Texel X
			7	Mules
63	JA Hodgson, Greta Farm		20	Texel X
64	JN Watson, Sayer Hill		30	Texel X
65-66	T James, Greystones		40	Texel X
67	M Radford, East Underhurth		10	Cont
68	K Borrowdale & A Wearmouth, Beckfoot		20	Texel X & Beltex X
69-70	RB Watson, Strand Foot		40	Texel X
71	WR Bell, Arla Burn Farm		20	Beltex X

Entries taken to time of sale

Forthcoming sales at Middleton in Teesdale Mart

Prize show and sale of **1525 NEMSA GIMMER LAMBS** Wednesday 14th September Show 10.00am Sale 11.00am

Prize show and sale of **SWALEDALE GIMMER LAMBS** Friday 16th September Show 9.00am Sale 10.00am

Entries close 10am Wednesday 7th September

Prize show and sale of uncrossed registered and unregistered **SWALEDALE EWES & SHEARLINGS** Monday 26th September

Entries close 10am Wednesday 14th September

SUCKLED CALVES & STORE & BREEDING SHEEP Tuesday 4th October

Entries close Monday 26th September

SWALEDALE SHEEP BREEDERS ASSOCIATION 'A' DISTRICT RAM SALE Wednesday 12th October

Entries close direct to District Secretary by Wednesday 28th September

THE UK'S LEADING LIVESTOCK MARKETING COMPANY



- NINE SALE CENTRES
- PEDIGREE & COMMERCIAL LIVESTOCK
- OFFICIAL SOCIETY SALES OF BEEF, DAIRY & SHEEP
 ONLINE INTERNET BIDDING
- TRACTORS, MACHINERY & COMMERCIAL VEHICLES
- SPECIALIST LIVESTOCK SALES, EQUINE & EVENT:
- PROFESSIONAL VALUATIONS

